Resolution Honoring Wendy Givler, National Regulatory Research Institute, Ohio State University for Achievements in Support of the NARUC Staff Subcommittee on Computers

WHEREAS, Wendy Givler has been a hard-working employee of Ohio State University for 18 years and a member of the staff of NRRI for over 15 years; and

WHEREAS, Wendy Givler served NRRI as Systems and Personnel Manager, where she was responsible for maintaining NRRI's computer systems and website, developing electronic tools that enhanced NRRI's ability to communicate with its clients, and assisting the NRRI staff to identify and develop mechanisms to provide electronic services to NARUC members; and

WHEREAS, Wendy Givler faithfully provided logistical, administrative, technical and substantive direction to the Staff Subcommittee on Computers and to other NARUC members, committees and subcommittees; and

WHEREAS, In addition to her other responsibilities with NRRI, Wendy Givler has also maintained web sites and listserv e-mail lists for several other NARUC subcommittees and ad hoc task forces, including the NARUC Committee on Water, the NARUC Staff Subcommittee on Law, and the NARUC Internet Working Group, among others; and

WHEREAS, In pursuing her career development path in the field of information technology, she chose to step down from her position with NRRI in March of 2000; and

WHEREAS, It is impossible to enumerate all the contributions

made by Wendy Givler to advance the mission of the Staff Subcommittee on Computers; *now, therefore be it* 

RESOLVED, That the Board of Directors of the National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners, convened at its July 2000 Summer Meeting in Los Angeles, California extends its sincere thanks to Wendy Givler for her tireless efforts to advance the mission of the Staff Subcommittee on Computers.

Sponsored by the Committee on Finance and Technology Adopted by the NARUC Board of Directors, July 26, 2000.